

Our Ref: 19060 Your Ref: Dorset County Hospital

Email: FOI@dchft.nhs.uk

Williams Avenue Dorchester

> Dorset DT1 2JY

Telephone: 01305 251150

Fax: 01305 254155 Minicom: 01305 254444 www.dchft.nhs.uk

facebook.com/DCHFT twitter.com/DCHFT

Dean Hough

Direct Dial 01305 255419

request-547995-3f8708c3@whatdotheyknow.com

25 April 2019

Dear Dean

## PRIVATE and CONFIDENTIAL

## RE: Freedom of Information Request received 28 January 2019

I am responding to your enquiry. Please accept my apologies for the delay in dispatching this information to you. You requested the following information:

## RCOG. Hysteroscopy, Best Practice in Outpatient (Green-top Guideline No. 59)

1 How have you implemented these guidelines specifically it is important that women are offered, from the outset, the choice of having the procedure performed as a day case procedure under general or regional anaesthetic.

Yes. Women are offered the option of having the hysteroscopy done under GA in day case surgery. However they are advised that it is recommended that it is best done in outpatients based on the national recommendations.

2 If not what is you basis for ignoring the RCOG **N/A** 

I hope this provides you with the information requested. If you are not satisfied with the way in which your enquiry has been addressed please write in the first instance to the Chief Executive, Trust Headquarters, at the above address.

Yours sincerely

Liz Beardsall
Deputy Trust Secretary
Dorset County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Please be aware that the supply of this information under the Freedom of Information Act does not automatically give the recipient of the information the right to re-use it, for example, the right to publish it. In most cases, separate permission, often in the form of a licence, needs to be obtained from the public sector body that owns the copyright.